503089223 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3135828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN SPEICHER	12/05/2014
ANANDA SARKAR	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14562574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: alexisc@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5563US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXIS COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=18N4049#page1.tif source=18N4049#page2.tif source=18N4049#page3.tif

source=18N4049#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034400 FRAME: 0362

503089223

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS D	ocket No.:	355906.01
		Attorney D	ocket No.:	MS1- 5563US
	d joint inventor of s dication entitled	icher ("ASS ubject matter ("INVENT) ELECTRONIC-DEVICE SE	ION") disclo	sed and/or claimed in
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on December 5, 2014 the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby aurepresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wash ATIVES), to insert he and given Applicate US – United States Pates Application No., filling	oft Technol lington 980 ere in pare tion No. 14/5 tent and Tra	logy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed ^{62,574} by idemark Office)
	was filed on	and was give	en Applicati	on
		by the following Off		
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	If and its successor, the entire and exite in the entire and exite in the interior and interior an	ensing, LLC, a Washing s and assigns ("ASSIGNE clusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and a finuing applications, in all foreign countries ("	EE"), is entit I interest, i Ill other app Whole or i	led to, and is desirous ncluding the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the
to insert the		zes, and requests, ASSI lling date, and Office thev are known:	into the fo	llowing table for any
		Filing Date		
······			\$	
	***************************************		<u>k</u>	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355906 01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5563US

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	 	·
7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 }		•
- 3	\				

. 1					§.
į		***************************************	 	 	************
3			1		1
ાં	***************************************		 	 	
-1					1
- {			<u> </u>	 	. Lymania

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Stephen Speicher	<u>しみ/5/2014</u> Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355906.01
		Attomey Docket No.:	MS1- 5563US
8	Ananda Sarkar	("ASSIGNOR") ar	n the original inventor
	l joint inventor of subject mat lication entitled		
	CONFIGURABLE ELECTRON	IC-DEVICE SECURITY LOC	CKING
("APPLICATIO)N"), which:		
\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR	hereby authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representa	tive, Microsoft Techno	logy Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Rec	lmond, Washington 980	S2 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES),	to insert here in par	entheses (filed
	on December 5, 2014 and g	iven Application No	562,574 by
	the following Office <u>US = Unit</u>	ed States Patent and Tra	ademark Office)
	this APPLICATION'S Applicat	ion No., filing date, an	d Office, when
	known;		
	was filed on	and was given Applicat	ion
	No by the	following Office <u>USU</u> r	<u>sited States</u>
	Patent and Trademark Office	• (*) • (*)	
Micro	soft Technology Licensing, LL	C, a Washington limited	l liability company, on
behalf of itse	If and its successors and assig	ns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desirous
of acquiring	, the entire and exclusive rig	hts, title and interest,	including the right of
priority, in th	ne INVENTION and the APPLIC	ATION (and all other ap	plications and patents
derived there	efrom, such as continuing ap	plications, in whole or	in part, in and for the
United States	s, its territories, and all foreig	n countries ("APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIG	NOR hereby authorizes, and r	equests, ASSIGNEE'S LE	GAL REPRESENTATIVES
	Application No., filing date,	•	
	I DERIVATIVES after they are k		· · · ·
Application	No. Filing Da	te Office	

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

MS Docket No.: 355906.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5563US

,			Section 2.
Ì			
Ž.	·····		
ì			
1			
1			**************************************
1			
- {		Autonomica de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	**************************************
ì			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

,		- W ¹
***************************************	Ananda dadear	5- Ner-2014
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Ananda Sarkar	UNTIL JEOVE
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)